February 2011 Doc ID 7362 Rev 16 1/17
17
LK112xx
Low noise low drop voltage regulator with shutdown function
Features
■ Output current up to 150 mA
■ Low dropout voltage (350 mV at IOUT = 50 mA)
■ Very low quiescent current:

T 14.4 0.567
Ao 3.13 3.23 3.33 0.123 0.127 0.131
Bo 3.07 3.17 3.27 0.120 0.124 0.128
Ko 1.27 1.37 1.47 0.050 0.054 0.0.58
Po 3.9 4.0 4.1 0.153 0.157 0.161
P 3.9 4.0 4.1 0.153 0.157 0.161
Tape & reel SOT23-xL mechanical data
LK112xx Order codes
Doc ID 7362 Rev 16 15/17
7 Order codes
Table 6. Order codes
Order codes Output voltages VOUT Min. VOUT Max Test voltage
LK112M14TR (1)
1. Available on request.
1.4V 1.34V 1.46V 2.4V
LK112M15TR 1.5V 1.44V 1.56V 2.4V
LK112M18TR 1.8V 1.74V 1.86V 2.4V
LK112M19TR (1) 1.9V 1.84V 1.96V 2.4V
LK112M20TR (1) 2.0V 1.94V 2.06V 3.0V
LK112M22TR (1) 2.2V 2.14V 2.26V 3.2V
LK112M23TR (1) 2.3V 2.24V 2.36V 3.3V
LK112M24TR (1) 2.4V 2.34V 2.46V 3.4V
LK112M25TR 2.5V 2.44V 2.56V 3.5V
LK112M26TR (1) 2.6V 2.54V 2.66V 3.6V
LK112M29TR (1) 2.9V 2.84V 2.96V 3.9V
LK112M31TR (1) 3.1V 3.04V 3.16V 4.1V
LK112M33TR 3.3V 3.24V 3.36V 4.3V
LK112M34TR (1) 3.4V 3.335V 3.465V 4.4V
LK112M35TR (1) 3.5V 3.435V 3.565V 4.5V
LK112M37TR (1) 3.7V 3.630V 3.770V 4.7V
LK112M39TR (1) 3.9V 3.825V 3.975V 4.9V
LK112M41TR (1) 4.1V 4.020V 4.180V 5.1V
LK112M42TR (1) 4.2V 4.120V 4.280V 5.2V
LK112M43TR (1) 4.3V 4.215V 4.385V 5.3V
LK112M44TR (1) 4.4V 4.315V 4.485V 5.4V
LK112M45TR (1) 4.5V 4.410V 4.590V 5.5V
LK112M46TR (1) 4.6V 4.510V 4.690V 5.6V
LK112M48TR (1) 4.8V 4.705V 4.895V 5.8V
LK112M49TR (1) 4.9V 4.800V 5.000V 5.9V
LK112M50TR 5.0V 4.900V 5.100V 6.0V
LK112M55TR 5.5V 5.390V 5.610V 6.5V
LK112M60TR 6.0V 5.880V 6.120V 7.0V
LK112M80TR 8.0V 7.840V 8.160V 9.0V
Revision history LK112xx
16/17 Doc ID 7362 Rev 16
8 Revision history
Table 7. Document revision history